

Office of the Commissioner of Housing Equity – 2023 Work Plan

Item 8A December 8, 2022 Board of Directors

Report:	TCHC:2022-79
To:	Board of Directors (the "Board")
From:	Tenant Services Committee ("TSC")
Date:	December 1, 2021

PURPOSE:

The purpose of this report is to seek approval from the Board of Directors ("Board") for the Office of the Commissioner of Housing Equity's ("OCHE") 2023 Work Plan.

RECOMMENDATIONS:

It is recommended that the Board review and approve the OCHE 2023 Work Plan (Attachment 1).

TSC:

This report was approved by the TSC on December 1, 2022.

REASONS FOR RECOMMENDATIONS:

Per the OCHE Terms of Reference, the Commissioner is responsible for submitting an annual work plan to the TCHC Board of Directors, through TSC for review and approval.

The OCHE 2023 Work Plan serves to guide the OCHE in its focus for 2023. The review and approval of the OCHE 2023 Work Plan is central to the TSC's and the Board's oversight of the OCHE.

IMPLICATIONS AND RISKS:

The OCHE provides the Board with oversight of TCHC's operations in the area of evictions for arrears. The OCHE reports bi-annually on its activities. This regular reporting by the OCHE ensures the Board is aware of the OCHE's activities taken on its behalf and that they continue to align with the goals of the Board and TCHC.

SIGNATURE:

"Summer Nudel"	
	-
Summer Nudel	

Summer Nudel Interim Commissioner of Housing Equity

ATTACHMENT:

1. Office of the Commissioner of Housing Equity – 2023 Work Plan

STAFF CONTACT:

Summer Nudel, Interim Commissioner of Housing Equity 416-624-8930 Summer.Nudel@oche.ca